
Plac Lag Lagmedlemmar Poäng Diff

1 35 Jan Viberg Göteborg

Mikael Nilsson Göteborg
10 46

2 41 Lars Ekdahl Malmö

Alex Pernat Malmö
10 27

3 5 Lars-Martin Hesse Skövde

Royne Eriksson Skövde
8 40

4 3 Magnus Johansson Malmö

Anders Östensson Malmö
8 29

5 59 Marie Bergelin SPIK

Rolf Hagman SPIK
8 27

6 79 Anders Jansson Uppsala

Sten-Åke Henricson Uppsala
8 26

7 37 Bengt Hansson Malmö

Mats Blomstrand Malmö
8 24

8 1 Ingvar Sjöholm Skövde

Hans Lindqvist Skövde
8 21

9 55 Kjell F Johansson Malmö

Ann-Marie Tofft Malmö
8 19

10 26 Ove Pettersson Karlstad

Jan-Erik Thorsell Karlstad
8 18

11 32 Barbro Karlsson Eslöv

Bittan Sjökvist Eslöv
8 17

12 39 Tommy Nilsson Malmö

Lars Bengtsson Malmö
8 14

13 4 Torbjörn Hedström SPIK

Christer Hedström SPIK
8 12

14 16 Ann-Lis Svensson Skövde

Elisabeth Green Skövde
8 10

15 30 Agnetha Andersson Norrköping

Daniel Laveryd Norrköping
8 6

16 31 Nils Arne Nilsson Göteborg

Karl Henry Hilmersson Göteborg
7 13

17 49 Per Svensson Malmö

Anders Hansson Malmö
6 19

18 78 Stig Davidsson Mora

Bertil Eriksson Mora
6 18
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19 19 Maggan Sasse Göteborg

Eva-Karin Ingelstedt Göteborg
6 16

20 73 Lennart Jakobsson Linköping

Bengt Andersson Linköping
6 14

21 12 Rasmus Åhlfeldt Hamberg SPIK

Magnus Lavér SPIK
6 13

22 70 EvaLena Hesselbrand Enköping

Kerstin Hesselbrand Enköping
6 11

23 68 Johnny Andersson Karlstad

Lennart Bonfelt Karlstad
6 11

24 65 Hans Brandin SPIK

Johan Vickerfält SPIK
6 10

25 61 Linda Edholm SPIK

Alexander Sahlberg SPIK
6 10

26 57 Peter Törnkvist SPIK

Peter Ring SPIK
6 9

27 11 Inger Johansson Göteborg

Sören Johansson Göteborg
6 9

28 67 Göran Moritz SPIK

Jonas Tornstrand SPIK
6 8

29 74 Roger Sjöholm Motala

Pär Lundin Motala
6 8

30 10 Göran Welander Malmö

Gert Olsson Malmö
6 5

31 7 Thorbjörn Andersson Lund

Paul Grahn Lund
6 5

32 48 Håkan Sterner Södertälje

Bo Jättner Södertälje
6 4

33 43 Kent Andersson Malmö

Per-Åke Persson Malmö
6 0

34 71 Annika Aronsson Lund

Marie Berg Lund
6 -2

35 44 Lotta Kreüger Linköping

Mia Monthamre Linköping
6 -2

36 50 Tommy Ström Söderhamn

Tord Jakobsson Söderhamn
6 -7
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37 6 Johan Mårtensson Lund

Håkan Zimmander Lund
6 -8

38 21 Inger Andersson Göteborg

Lena Löfberg Göteborg
6 -9

39 27 Anna Hellgren Berg Göteborg

Bengt Hellgren Göteborg
6 -11

40 54 Lennart Edström Enköping

Per Högström Enköping
5 9

41 15 Gerhard Simonsson Göteborg

Roger Ekstedt Göteborg
5 4

42 60 Roger Andersson Linköping

Mikael Dylte Linköping
4 8

43 28 Anders Magnusson Enköping

Lars Hellström Enköping
4 5

44 20 Thord Karlsson Motala

Daniel Karlsson Motala
4 3

45 2 Bengt Johansson Göteborg

Lars-Olof Carlsson Göteborg
4 1

46 69 Magnus Andersson SPIK

Peter Carlsson SPIK
4 1

47 51 Cecilia Pålsson Malmö

Anita Rasmusson Malmö
4 -2

48 17 Malin Ekström Göteborg

Gert Stadenius Göteborg
4 -2

49 34 Eva Sares Borlänge

Jan Hammarlind Borlänge
4 -4

50 64 Arnold Karlsson Södertälje

Lilian Karlsson Linköpring
4 -5

51 75 Elmer Eriksson Eslöv

Mats Håkansson Eslöv
4 -6

52 80 Jessica Arnow Norrtälje

Inger Eriksson Norrtälje
4 -6

53 23 Birgitta Liifv Göteborg

Susann Berggren Göteborg
4 -8

54 63 Hans Haglund SPIK

Rosie Sjöholm SPIK
4 -9
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55 53 Magnus Sjöblom Malmö

Petra Larsson Malmö
4 -10

56 72 Thomas Wrang Linköping

Claes Åkerlund Linköping
4 -11

57 45 Christian Bergkvist Malmö

Nils-Åke Gustavsson Malmö
4 -12

58 29 Bengt Dalgren Göteborg

Jimmy Andersson Göteborg
4 -12

59 66 Olle Nyman Söderhamn

Irene Paby Söderhamn
4 -13

60 25 Ylva Hultman Göteborg

Tommy Wendelid Göteborg
4 -13

61 33 Lars-Ove Gustavsson Göteborg

Freddie Somell Göteborg
4 -13

62 47 Tommy Andersson Malmö

Magnus Gustavsson Malmö
4 -14

63 76 Pehr-Erik Larsson Borlänge

Rolf Slåtteby Borlänge
4 -16

64 40 Christina Barnell Lund

Monica Westerlund Lund
4 -21

65 18 Katarina Sjöberg Linköping

Tobbe Jonsson Linköping
4 -23

66 14 Sven Andersson Lund

Tommy Månsson Lund
3 -18

67 58 Poul Hommel Lund

Christer Andersson Lund
2 -6

68 42 Peter Wallin Skövde

Sture Gustavsson Skövde
2 -9

69 46 Ulf Haglund Motala

Krister Karlsson Motala
2 -16

70 9 Gunni Andersson Göteborg

Britt Dalgren Göteborg
2 -17

71 24 Gunnar Gustafsson Söderhamn

Sven-Olof Skoglund Söderhamn
2 -19

72 22 Harriet Eriksson Södertälje

Monica Johansson Södertälje
2 -20
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73 62 Marita Pettersson Motala

Siv Karlsson Motala
2 -23

74 56 Nils-Ove Johansson Norrköping

Torsten Heimstrand Norrköping
2 -23

75 38 Gunilla Johansson SPIK

Lena Nyberg SPIK
2 -24

76 52 Ing-Marie Haraldsson Karlstad

Helén Bengtsson Karlstad
2 -26

77 8 Björn Borén Skövde

Mattias Borén Skövde
2 -27

78 13 Monica Johnsen Göteborg

Eivor Johansson Göteborg
0 -20

79 77 Louise Ekblom SPIK

Tage Olsin Lund
0 -30

80 36 Britt Johansson Kalmar

Catrine Zendell Kalmar
0 -33



A-slutspel

1:a  Magnus Johansson, Anders Östensson, Malmö

2:a  Maggan Sasse, Eva-Karin Ingelstedt, Göteborg

3:a  Ingvar Sjöholm, Hans Lindqvist, Skövde

3:a  Peter Törnkvist, Peter Ring, SPIK

1/4: Jan Viberg, Mikael Nilsson, Göteborg

1/4: Marie Bergelin, Rolf Hagman, SPIK

1/4: Barbro Karlsson, Bittan Sjökvist, Eslöv

1/4: Agnetha Andersson, Daniel Laveryd, Norrköping

1/8: Per Svensson, Anders Hansson, Malmö

1/8: Kjell F Johansson, Ann-Marie Tofft, Malmö

1/8: Tommy Nilsson, Lars Bengtsson, Malmö

1/8: Torbjörn Hedström, Christer Hedström, SPIK

1/8: Lars-Martin Hesse, Royne Eriksson, Skövde

1/8: Anders Jansson, Sten-Åke Henricson, Uppsala

1/8: Ove Pettersson, Jan-Erik Thorsell, Karlstad

1/8: Lars Ekdahl, Alex Pernat, Malmö

1/16: Håkan Sterner, Bo Jättner, Södertälje

1/16: Nils Arne Nilsson, Karl Henry Hilmersson, Göteborg

1/16: Hans Brandin, Johan Vickerfält, SPIK

1/16: Linda Edholm, Alexander Sahlberg, SPIK

1/16: Göran Moritz, Jonas Tornstrand, SPIK

1/16: Rasmus Åhlfeldt Hamberg, Magnus Lavér, SPIK

1/16: Lennart Jakobsson, Bengt Andersson, Linköping

1/16: Roger Sjöholm, Pär Lundin, Motala

1/16: Göran Welander, Gert Olsson, Malmö

1/16: Ann-Lis Svensson, Elisabeth Green, Skövde

1/16: EvaLena Hesselbrand, Kerstin Hesselbrand, Enköping

1/16: Inger Johansson, Sören Johansson, Göteborg

1/16: Bengt Hansson, Mats Blomstrand, Malmö

1/16: Johnny Andersson, Lennart Bonfelt, Karlstad

1/16: Stig Davidsson, Bertil Eriksson, Mora

1/16: Thorbjörn Andersson, Paul Grahn, Lund
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B-slutspel

1:a  Kent Andersson, Per-Åke Persson, Malmö

2:a  Arnold Karlsson, Lilian Karlsson, Linköping

3:a  Tommy Ström, Tord Jakobsson, Söderhamn

3:a  Elmer Eriksson, Mats Håkansson, Eslöv

1/4: Thomas Wrang, Claes Åkerlund, Linköping

1/4: Thord Karlsson, Daniel Karlsson, Motala

1/4: Hans Haglund, Rosie Sjöholm, SPIK

1/4: Magnus Sjöblom, Petra Larsson, Malmö

1/8: Eva Sares, Jan Hammarlind, Borlänge

1/8: Lennart Edström, Per Högström, Enköping

1/8: Ylva Hultman, Tommy Wendelid, Göteborg

1/8: Bengt Johansson, Lars-Olof Carlsson, Göteborg

1/8: Lotta Kreüger, Mia Monthamre, Linköping

1/8: Olle Nyman, Irene Paby, Söderhamn

1/8: Anna Hellgren Berg, Bengt Hellgren, Göteborg

1/8: Annika Aronsson, Marie Berg, Lund

1/16: Christina Barnell, Monica Westerlund, Lund

1/16: Malin Ekström, Gert Stadenius, Göteborg

1/16: Gerhard Simonsson, Roger Ekstedt, Göteborg

1/16: Christian Bergkvist, Nils-Åke Gustavsson, Malmö

1/16: Johan Mårtensson, Håkan Zimmander, Lund

1/16: Birgitta Liifv, Susann Berggren, Göteborg

1/16: Jessica Arnow, Inger Eriksson, Norrtälje

1/16: Lars-Ove Gustavsson, Freddie Somell, Göteborg

1/16: Tommy Andersson, Magnus Gustavsson, Malmö

1/16: Magnus Andersson, Peter Carlsson, SPIK

1/16: Anders Magnusson, Lars Hellström, Enköping

1/16: Inger Andersson, Lena Löfberg, Göteborg

1/16: Bengt Dalgren, Jimmy Andersson, Göteborg

1/16: Roger Andersson, Mikael Dylte, Linköping

1/16: Cecilia Pålsson, Anita Rasmusson, Malmö

1/16: Pehr-Erik Larsson, Rolf Slåtteby, Borlänge
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C-slutspel

1:a  Poul Hommel, Christer Andersson, Lund

2:a  Marita Pettersson, Siv Karlsson, Motala

3:a  Ulf Haglund, Krister Karlsson, Motala

3:a  Louise Ekblom SPIK, Tage Olsin Lund, SPIK-Lund

1/4: Britt Johansson, Catrine Zendell, Kalmar

1/4: Peter Wallin, Sture Gustavsson, Skövde

1/4: Gunni Andersson, Britt Dalgren, Göteborg

1/4: Gunnar Gustafsson, Sven-Olof Skoglund, Söderhamn

1/8: Katarina Sjöberg, Tobbe Jonsson, Linköping

1/8: Harriet Eriksson, Monica Johansson, Södertälje

1/8: Ing-Marie Haraldsson, Helén Bengtsson, Karlstad

1/8: Björn Borén, Mattias Borén, Skövde

1/8: Monica Johnsen, Eivor Johansson, Göteborg

1/8: Gunilla Johansson, Lena Nyberg, SPIK

1/8: Nils-Ove Johansson, Torsten Heimstrand, Norrköping

1/8: Sven Andersson, Tommy Månsson, Lund



Plac Lag Lagmedlemmar Poäng Diff

1 7 Jonas Jacobsson Malmö

Anna Bergkvist Malmö
10 38

2 10 Fanny Gustavsson SPIK

Jesper Holm SPIK
8 19

3 6 Mikael Svedberg Enköping

Jaana Rajalakso Enköping
6 16

4 12 Maria Andersson Karlsborg

Anita Björklund Karlsborg
6 15

5 5 Bengt Carlsson Malmö

Lars Persson Malmö
6 13

6 8 Heimo Auer SPIK

Ingrid Persson Linköping
6 -6

7 1 Jeanette Odén Malmö

Peter Jönsson Malmö
6 -10

8 14 Hans Birgersson Göteborg

Christian Brandberg Göteborg
4 2

9 2 Lena Björklund Södertälje

Renske Hovsepian Södertälje
4 -10

10 13 Johan Eriksson Göteborg

Freddie Somell Göteborg
4 -11

11 11 Robin Holm Enköping

Raija Holm Enköping
4 -11

12 3 Lennart Andersson Malmö

Ulla Walles Malmö
4 -13

13 9 Gunilla Almkvist Södertälje

Monica Sporre Södertälje
2 -18

14 4 Annelie Buller SPIK

Carina Persson SPIK
0 -24

PM Boule 2017 
Endagars (Motion)  Inget finalspel


